08-10-2006



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Lited States Patent and Trademark Office of

13013 U.S. PTO 29/264072

103289594

RE

~	ENTO UNLI	
Cb	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies) James Kyle Lovett	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	James Kyle Lovell	Name: Duni Corporation
		Internal Address: Suite 400
•	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	_
,*	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 31, 2006	Street Address: 225 Peachtree Street
	✓ Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Atlanta
	☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Georgia
	Government Interest Assignment	
, ,	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 30328
I	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
1	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
1	· ·	
-	1	
	Additional numbers of	
:	Additional numbers attached?	
1	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
!	Name: Michael J. Powell	
	Internal Address: Suite 3100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
!	Internal Address. Suite 5100	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	1	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1	Street Address: Six Concourse Parkway	V Enclosed None required (government interest not offertion title)
1	1	None required (government interest not affecting title)
1	City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information
1	State: Georgia Zip:30328	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	Phone Number: 678-406-8700	
	Fax Number: 678-406-8701	b. Deposit Account Number
	Email Address: mpowell@bakerdonelson.com	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature:	A 40 0000
08/09/200	DBYRNE 00000052 29264072 Signature	August 3, 2006 Date
01 FC:802		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	/ Name of Foreigning	The state of the s

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James Kyle Lovett, of 2241 Virginia Place NE, Apt. D, Atlanta, GA 30305, ("Assignor"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "CONTAINER", about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Duni Corporation, 225 Peachtree Street, Suite 400, Atlanta, Georgia 30303, ("Assignee"), a corporation of the state of Florida, is desirous of acquiring all rights in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Assignor, hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee my entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, in and to any patents to issue therefrom and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to Assignee as assignee, for its interest, and for the sole use and behoof and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, I do sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all of my right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said U.S. application,

PATENT REEL: 018138 FRAME: 0990 in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Tames Kufe Louth

James Kyle Lovett

Docket No.: 2170163-000051

REEL: 018138 FRAME: 0991

RECORDED: 08/03/2006